The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to
section 47.6 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear
the following charges against Dr. Biju Thomas, namely:

1. You Dr. Biju Thomas are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional,
or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o0) and/or
section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-
10.1 and/or bylaw 44(2) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and
Surgeons of Saskatchewan.

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include the
following:

a) On or about the 2" day of July, 2008, at Spiritwood you fired
several shots from a rifle through a highway sign relating to the
medical clinic at Spiritwood, Saskatchewan;

b) One of the bullets that you fired struck a garbage truck and caused
a flat tire in that truck;

c) You were convicted on a charge of disturbing the peace and quiet
of a dwelling house, 601 Memorial Drive, Spiritwood, by
discharging a firearm in a public place to wit, a highway, contrary
to Section 175(1)(d) of the Criminal Code;

d) You received a sentence of the conviction of a fine of $3,000, a
restitution order of $1,000 and a restitution order $380 and a five
year prohibition on possession of firearms.



